175 TMP
Vishay BCcomponents
Aluminum Capacitors
High Temperature Solid Electrolytic SMD
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com Document Number: 28305
74 Revision: 04-Nov-08
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors SMD,

Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 4 apply at
Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 to 106 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 175 TMP series
47 µF/6.3 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: 8 x 8 x 10 mm; taped on reel
Lead (Pb)-free terminations
Table 4
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance ± 20 %
IR
typical RMS ripple current no necessary
DC voltage applied
IL5 typical leakage current after 5 minutes at UR
ESR typical equivalent series resistance at 100 kHz
ZF RES
typical impedance at average
resonance frequency
Ordering code: MAL217573479E3
Former 12NC: 222217573479
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
UC1
125 °C
(V)
UC2
175 °C
(V)
CR
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
L x W x H
(mm)
IR
100 kHz
175 °C
(mA)
IR
100 kHz
40 °C
(mA)
IL5
5 min
(mA)
TYP.
ESR
100 kHz
(Ω)
TYP.
ZF RES
(Ω)
TYP.
ZF RES
(MHz)
ORDERING
CODE
MAL2175.......
4 4 4 68 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 426 2660 5 0.15 0.11 0.65 72689E3
6.3 6.3 6.3
33 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 426 2660 4 0.15 0.1 0.71 73339E3
47 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 413 2580 5 0.16 0.11 0.73 73479E3
10 10 10
15 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 234 1460 3 0.5 0.25 2.0 74159E3
22 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 301 1880 3 0.31 0.22 2.0 74229E3
16 16 16 10 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 186 1160 3 0.79 0.38 3.2 75109E3
20 20 16 6.8 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 142 890 2 1.31 0.69 5.1 78688E3
25 25 16
3.3 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 91 653 2 2.0 0.7 7.7 76338E3
4.7 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 131 740 2 1.6 0.63 6.4 76478E3
6.8 8.0 x 8.0 x 10.0 139 870 4 1.33 0.52 4.95 76688E3